Set out below is the supplementary information about the parent entity.

Statement of Profit or Loss and Other Comprehensive Income

2021

AUD$

Loss after income tax (4,835,687)

Total comprehensive income   (4,835,687)

Statement of Financial Position 2021

AUD$

Total Current Assets   6,380,048

Total Assets   12,655,784

Total Current Liabilities (528,977)

Total Liabilities (207,763)

Equity

Contributed equity   32,486,429

Share Based Payments Reserve   196,904

Accumulated losses (19,691,254)

Total Equity/(Deficiency)   12,992,079

Guarantees entered into by the parent entity in relation to the debts of its subsidiaries

The parent entity had no guarantees in relation to the debts of its subsidiaries as at 30 June 2021.

Contingent Liabilities

The parent entity had no contingent liabilities as at 30 June 2021.

Capital Commitments - Property, Plant and Equipment

The parent entity had no capital commitments for property, plant and equipment as at 30 June 2021.

The accounting policies of the parent entity are consistent with those of the Group, as disclosed in Note 2.

NOTE 27 RESTATEMENT OF PRIOR PERIOD

As previously

reported Adjustment As restated

30 June 2020

Right of use asset   2,674,765 (1,548,629)   1,126,136

Total assets   17,213,774 (1,548,629)   15,665,145

Lease liability   2,619,581 (1,514,158)   1,105,423

Total liabilities   3,080,254 (1,514,158)   1,566,096

Accumulated losses (15,180,817)  (34,471)   (15,215,288)

Other equity   29,314,337 -   29,314,337

Total equity 14,133,520   (34,471)   14,099,049

Depreciation and amortisation expense   342,076 (41,855)   300,221

Finance costs   29,555 56,188   85,743

(Loss) before tax for the year (2,851,625)   14,333 (2,865,958)

ACN 138 803 620

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2021

The company has new leadership at Management and Board level, with the appointment of Matthew Squire as Chief Executive Officer and Tony Sacre as Chair of the

Board. These appointments significantly enhance the commercial, strategic and governance capabilities of the Company.

The group determined that an error was made in the initial accounting for the right of use asset and lease liability on acquisition of SiliconAurora Pty Ltd on 13

December 2019. A formula calculation error had resulted in an overstatement of the right of use asset and lease liability which has been corrected in the comparative